#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frigid Fresh Ice Cream, Inc.	10/19/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smitten Ventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Downey Street	
Internal Address:	#1	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94117	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13243978

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-1678 Phone: 6503671079

Email: melinda@petersverny.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peters Verny, LLP
Address Line 1: 425 Sherman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 230

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6012.01 (SMC)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Colby

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corporate\_NameChange#page1.tif source=Corporate\_NameChange#page2.tif source=Corporate\_NameChange#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027224 FRAME: 0955

CH \$40,00 132439

## AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 2 1 2011

Smitten Ventures, Inc.		
	(Name of Corporation)	
		, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of(	Delaware State or Place of Incorporation	n) and which is presently
qualified for the transaction of intr	rastate business in the	State of California, makes the
following statement:		
That the name of the corporation	has been changed to t	hat hereinabove set forth and
hat the name relinquished at the t	ime of such change was	
Frigid Fresh Ice Cream, Inc.		
erlangen se haja di diguna dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d	-galakan yang bilakan bilakan galakan ngalakan kang bilakan kang di dang dang bilakan bilakan dang dang bilaka	
		Smitten Ventures, Inc.
	(Name	of Corporation)
	Maly (u	5de
	(Signature o	f Corporate Officer)
	Roby	n Sue Fisher , PVESIDEN
	(Typed Name and	Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FRIGID FRESH ICE CREAM, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SMITTEN VENTURES, INC.", THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

4540641 8320

111122081

You may vorify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9106510

DATE: 10-20-11

PATENT REEL: 027224 FRAME: 0957

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

NOV 07 2011

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027224 FRAME: 0958** 

**RECORDED: 11/14/2011**